MK Jha & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We report that we have audited the Balance Sheet of Pratibandhi Kalyan Kendra of
Abinash Mukherjee Road, P.O. & Dist. Hooghly, West Bengal — 712103 as on 31¢
March 2025. The Income & Expenditure and Receipts & Payments Account of the said
Institute for the year ended on the dated both attached hereto which are in agreement
with the books of accounts submitted to us. We have obtained all the information and

explanations as required.

In our opinion such Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure and Receipts & Payments
Account have been properly drawn up and the Balance Sheet exhibits a true and
correct view of the Institute affairs according to the best of our information and

explanation given to us and as shown by the books of the association.

M K Jha & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(Registration No. 326374E)

Manish Kr. Jha
Partner
M. No. 062444

Dated :- 17.07.2025
Place :- Kolkata

UDIN :- 25062444BMLZTC5942

HMP House, 4, Fairlie Place , 6th Floor, Room - 630/3, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : 033 - 4603 0061, (M) : +91 93309 22061, E-mail : mkjha.co@gmail.com, Web : www.mkjha.com
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SCHEDULE :- 1

CORPUS FUND :-

Balance as Per last year 431,560.00
Add :- Received during the year -
General Fund :-

Balance as per last year ‘ -23,426.25
Add :- Capital Grant received from Asha for

Education during the year 200,000.00
(F.C)

Balance Being Excess of Expenditure -843,599.45
carried from Income & Expenditure A/c

Balance as on 31.03.2025 -667,025.70
Designated Fund :- ( A+B)

A ) Children Welfare (National Fund)

Balance as per last year 229,388.31
Less :- Excess Expenditure over [ncome

during the yearasper I& E A/c -36.482.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 & 192,906.31
B ) Hearing Aid Bank

Balance as per last year 120,064.00
Add :- Receipt during the year 23,430.00
Less :- Payment during the year __ 3,000.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 140,494.00
Restricted Funds ( A+B+C+D+E+F)

A ) Support to Vulnerable Families

Balance as per last year 4,777.00
Less :- Excess Expenditure during the _4.777.00

yearasper [ & E A/c

Balance as on 31.03.2025 -

B) PKK- Amulya Smriti Fund (Foreign Fund) :-

Balance as per last year 218,921.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 218,921.00
C) Karuna Banerjee Memorial Fund :-

Balance as per last year 168,947.50
Less :- Excess Expenditure over Income

-18,248.

during the yearas per [& E A/c L
Balance as on 31.03.2025 150,699.50

431,560.00

-667,025.70

333,400.31

607,512.50
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D ) Ashis Sengupta Memorial Fund
Balance as per last year 45,833.00

Less :- Excess Expenditure over Income
during the year as per [ & E A/c

- 2,867.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 . 42,966.00
E ) Asha for Education Fund ( F.C)
Balance as per last year 30,191.00
Add :- Excess Income over Expenditure
during the year as per & EA/c i L
Balance as on 31.03.2025

154,926.00

F ) Endowment Fund
Balance as per last year 40,000.00
Received during the year . -

Balance as on 31.03.2025

40,000.00
Schedule - 2
Loan/Borrowing a
Un-Secured :-
Balance as per last year 1,466,392.00
Add :- Received during the year -
| 1,466,392.00
Less :- Repayment during the year +4,060.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 1,462,332.00
Schedule - 3
Current Liabilities & Provision (A+B+C)
A) Outstanding Liabilities
Balance as per last year 7,901,655.58
Add :- Provision during the year 1,016,6 18.00
8,518,273.58
Less :- Payment during the year 589,234.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 7,929,039.58
B) Sundry Creditors :-
Balance as per last year 737,506.00
Add :- Provision during the year 118,500.00
856,006.00
Less :- Payment during the year 825,575.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 30,431.00
C) Others
Balance as per last year -
Add :- Received During the year 1,030.00

1,030.00

Less :- Payment during the year
Balance as on 31.03.2025

1,462,332.00

7,960,500.58

Pratibandki Kalyan Ken
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Schedule - 4

Fixed Assets :- 7,627,090.62
Balance as per last year 8,004,923.62
Add :- Purchase during the year 148,422.00

8,153,345.62
Less :- Depreciation during the year 526,255.00
Balance as on 31.03.2025 ' 7.627,090.62

Schedule - 5

Investment :-
Long Term :- 1,287,521.77
Balance as per last year 1,223,722.77
Add :- Invest during the year 63,799.00

1,287,521.77

Less:- Withdrawn during the year -
(FC Rs.3,48,673.30/=

National Rs. 9,38,848.47/=) 1,287,521.77
X ) Schedule - 6
Loans/ Advance & Deposit (A+B) 17,735.00
A) General Advance :-
Balance as per last year 13,722.00
Add :- Payment during the year = 265,066.00
278,788.00
Less :- Realised during the year 264,953.00

Balance as on 31.03.2025 13,835.00

B) Security Deposit :- _
Balance as per last year 3,900.00

Less :- Realised during the year .
Balance as on 31.03.2025 3,900.00
Schedule - 7
Bank & Cash Balance as on 31.03.2025
Current Assets :- (A+B) 944,153.30
A) Cash in Hand :-
Cash in Hand ( General Cash Book) 24,128.92
Cash in Hand ( SSM Cash Book]) 351.00
Cash in Hand (FC Cash Book]) 14,332.86

Balance as on 31.03.2025 38,812.78




B).Cash at Bank :-

(United Bank of India, HKL Branch)
Savings Bank Account 0542010102557
Savings Bank Account 0542010113591
Savings Bank Account 0542010113592
Savings Bank Account 0542010113593
(United Bank of India, BBSR Branch)
Savings Bank Account 0242010163741
(Axis Bank Ltd., Pipulpati Branch) FCRA
Savings Bank Account 918010008894677
(State bank of India, NDM Branch) FCRA
Savings Bank Account 0000004017224677¢
(State Bank of India, Park Street Branch)
Savings Bank Account 01100051129
(Hooghly Dist. Central Co-op Bank Ltd.)
Savings Bank Account 132050069160
(Allahabad Bank , Chinsurah Branch)
Savings Bank Account 8226

Balance as on 31.03.2025 _

W

Cheque in hand

Grant & Other Receivable :- e

Balance as per last year
Less :- Realised during the year

Add :- Provision during the year
Balance as on 31.03.2025

Sundry Debtors :-

Balance as per last year
Less :- Realised during the year

Add :- Provision during the year
Balance as on 31.03.2025

TDS Deducted during the year :-
On Interest accrued on Fixed Deposits
On Project Sponsorship

379,823.49
3,124.65
2,183.72
2,923.81
5,793.11

49,726.50

268,733.60
3,485.67

185,412.97

4,133.00

905,340.52

246,284.00
144,584.00
84,300.00

60,284.00
186,000.00

246,284.00

150.00

150.00
250.00

400.00

5,095.00
4,295.00
800.00

Pratiban
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